disease[,] which caused lumbar pain for three months; 

4)  While the Court finds the petitioners general damages 

are $10,000.00, after reducing by 20%, the Court awards 

her EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($8,000.00) 

DOLLARS along with special damages of NINE 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 

51/100 ($9,741.51) DOLLARS.   

Thereafter, a trial court judgment was signed on July 27, 2017, in favor of 

Ms. Dauzat in the amount of $17,741.51.  Defendants appeal this final judgment, 

alleging the following three assignments of error: (1) the trial court erred in